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Name Contact Information 
 
 

Other 
languages 
spoken: 

Case types accepted for LAR: 
 
 

Nicole C 
Armstrong 
 

Armstrong Law, P.C.  
287 Appleton Street, Suite 208 
Lowell, MA 01852 
narmstrong@ncalaw.com 
Ph. 978-453-1044  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

Katrina Anop 
 

75 Market Place, Suite 319, 
Springfield, MA 01103 
anoplaw@yahoo.com 
ph. 413-230-7334 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Intermediate 
Spanish 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
 

*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Amanda Castro 
 

26 Elm Street 
Quincy, MA 02169 
amanda@levinepirolaw.com  
Ph. 978-637-2048 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
 

*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Kristin A. 
Bullwinkel 
 

Bullwinkel Law Group, LLC 
2 Lan Drive, Suite 120 
Westford, MA 01886 
kristin@bullwinkellaw.com 
Ph. 978-320-3400  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
 

Renee Lazar 
 

4308 Thompson Farm  
Bedford, MA 01730 
lazar.renee@gmail.com 
ph. 978 844 4095 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 
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Gary M. Abrams 156 Hamilton Street       
Leominster, MA 01453 
garyabramslaw@yahoo.com 
ph. 978-512-1256  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

Jessica E 
MacAdie 
 

6 Strawberry Hill Road 
Acton, MA 01720 
jmacadie@foleymacadiepc.com 
ph. 978-263-4160  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 

Christie Jacobi 
 

57 River Street, Suite 204, 
Wellesley Hills, MA 02481 
christie@ghmllp.com  
ph. 781-371-4940  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

Steven Weil 
 

Doherty, Dugan, Cannon, 
Raymond & Weil, P.C. 
124 Grove Street, Suite 220, 
Franklin, MA 02038 
sdw@ddcrwlaw.com  
ph. 508-541-3000 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Brian Waller 250 Commercial St., Suite 200 
Worcester, MA 01608 
bwaller@sequellaw.com 
ph. (508) 986-9966  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

James Benjamin 
 

90 Canal Street, 4th Floor  
Boston, MA 02114 
jb@gellerbenjamin.com 
ph. 781-462-1346 
 
 
  

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
James F Connors 58 Oliver St 

Fitchburg, Ma 01420 
connorsesquire@gmail.com 
ph. 508-792-3006 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 

Kristina 
Vickstrom 

172 Shrewsbury Street  
Worcester MA 01609 
kristina@vickstromlaw.com 
ph. 508.757.3800  

Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
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Soraya Sadeghi 
 

The Prudential Tower 800 
Boylston Street 16th Floor  
Boston, MA 02199 
soraya@sorayalaw.com  
ph. 1-857-453-6513 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Leila Wons 1900 West Park Drive, Suite 280, 

Westborough, MA 01581 
leila@wonslegal.com 
ph. 508-983-1443 

Spanish  
 
 
 

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

Akosua 
Agyepong 
 

250 Commercial Street, Suite 200 
Worcester, MA 01608 
aagyepong@sequellaw.com 
ph. (508) 986-9966 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law 
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Catherine 
Gallagher 

255 Park Avenue, Suite 1000, 
Worcester, MA 01609 
cgallagheresq@gmail.com 
ph. 508-735-1392 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law 
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Katherine 
Thomas 

163 Main Street, Suite 6 
Medway, MA 02053 
kthomas@cunnallylawgroup.com 
ph. 508-346-3805  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 

Justin Kelsey 9 Main St. 
Southborough, MA 01772 
jkelsey@skylarklaw.com 
ph. 508-655-5980  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

Ellen A. Wright 1445 Main St.  
Tewksbury MA 01876 
ellen@wrightfamilylawgroup.com 
 Ph. 978-851-2291  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

Noor Kazmi 
 

PO Box 4055  
Westford MA 01886 
noor@noorkazmilaw.com 
ph. (617) 843-3940  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
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Marcia R. 
Calcagni 

490 Shrewsbury Street 
Suite 1 
calcagnilaw@gmail.com 
ph. 508-757-5100 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
David P. Bodanza 36 School Street 

Leominster, MA  01453 
david@bodanzalaw.com 
Ph. 978-840-0500 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
Guardianship and Conservatorship 

Karl W. Topor 101 Federal Street, Suite 1900 
Boston, MA 02110  
 
187 Sykes St 
Palmer, MA 01069 
 
kwt@toporlaw.com 
Ph. 617-969-8889  
Ph. 413-283-8002  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 
 

Stephen J 
Chaplin 

124 Grove Street 
Franklin, MA 02038  
(c/o Doherty, Dugan, Cannon, 
Raymond & Weil, P.C.) 
sjc@ddcrwlaw.com 
Ph. 508-541-3000 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Adam Phipps 
 

153 main street  
Melrose, MA 02176 
phippslaw.ap@gmail.com  
Ph. 7812676995 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Colleen E. 
Cunnally Bigelow  
 

163 Main Street, Suite 6 
Medway, MA 02053 
ccunnally@cunnallylawgroup.com 
ph. 508-346-3805  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 

  

mailto:calcagnilaw@gmail.com
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Jessica L. Berrien 
 

123 Union Street 
Suite 101, No. 13 
Easthampton, MA 01027 
Jlberrien@berrienlaw.com 
Ph. 413-585-1076  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
 

Anabell 
DeOliveira 
 

99 S. Main Street, Suite 355,  
Fall River, MA 02721 
anabell@deoliveiralawoffice.com 
ph. 617-251-0114 

Portuguese 
Spanish 
 
 

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

Penelope 
Kathiwala  
 

35 Harvard Street   
Worcester, Ma 
pkathiwala@gmail.com  
ph. 508-757-5111 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Pete Jones P.O. Box 176 
Auburn, MA 01501 
peteredwardjonesesq@gmail.com 
ph. 617-515-9512 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
Guardianship and Conservatorship 

Hannah Krispin  
 

50 Chestnut Street, 2nd Fl. 
Needham, MA 02492 
hkrispin@krispin-law.com  
ph. 617-421-9090 
 
 
 

Hebrew 
Portuguese 
Spanish 
 
 
 
 

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Richard J. Butts 
 

297 E. Main Street  
Marlborough, MA 01752 
richardbuttslaw@aol.com  
ph. 508-460-1237 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 

Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

  

mailto:Jlberrien@berrienlaw.com
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Gregory A. 
Hession 

93 Summer Street, P.O. Box 543, 
Thorndike, MA 01079 
hession@crocker.com 
ph. 413289-9164 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 

Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 

Erin Bradbury 1078 Main Street 
Holden, MA  01520 
Erin@erinbradbury.com 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• Adoption 

Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Shannon Rand 
 

203 Washington St. #177 
Salem, MA 01970 
srand@srandlegal.com  
ph. 978-219-4636 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Kathleen Ann 
Foley 
 

6 Strawberry Hill Road 
Acton, MA 01720 
kafoley@foleymacadiepc.com  
ph. 978-263-4160 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Jessica E 
MacAdie 
 

6 Strawberry Hill Road 
Acton, MA 01720 
jmacadie@foleymacadiepc.com  
ph. 978-263-4160 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
Guardianship and Conservatorship 

Robert G. Clark 213 Main Street, Suite 201, 
Hudson, MA  01749 
rob@robclark-law.com 
Ph. (978) 212-5044  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

  

mailto:hession@crocker.com
mailto:Erin@erinbradbury.com
mailto:srand@srandlegal.com
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Olivia Winship 
 

6 Strawberry Hill Road 
Acton, MA 01720 
owinship@foleymacadiepc.com  
ph. 978-263-4160  
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
Guardianship and Conservatorship 

Anna Shapiro 300 Trade Center, Suite 3700, 
Woburn, MA 01801 
ashapiro@shapirolegal.com  
ph. 339.298.2300 
 
 
 
 

Russian 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Beth Aarons Aarons Law & Mediation 

9 Main Street 
Southborough, MA 01772 
beth@aaronslaw.net 
ph. 617-964-7870 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Steven Ballard 
 

Law Offices of Steven Ballard 
sballard@stevenballard.com  
ph. 781-591-2750 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Karen J. Levitt 
 

289 Great Road, Suite 101, Acton, 
MA 01720 
klevitt@levittfamilylaw.com  
ph. 978-458-5550 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Marc Schmelkin 
 

27 Mica Lane, Suite 101, Wellesley, 
MA 02481 
marc@ksfamilyattorneys.com 
ph. 508-231-5765  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

  

mailto:owinship@foleymacadiepc.com
mailto:ashapiro@shapirolegal.com
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Amanda Shuman 
 

383 Elliot Street, Suite 10 
Newton, MA 02464 
amanda@dangerlaw.com 
ph. 617-340-3231 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Anne E. Grenier 370 Main Street, 11th Floor, 
Worcester, MA 01608 
agrenier@fletchertilton.com 
ph. 508-459-8069 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
 

Danielle Thomason 70 Pleasant Street 
Winchendon MA 01475 
Danielle@thomasonlawpc.com 
Ph. 978-534-0100  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 

Andrea Dunbar 125 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
adunbar@burnslev.com 
ph. 401-519-6255 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Marcia R. Calcagni 490 Shrewsbury Street, Suite 1 

calcagnilaw@gmail.com 
Ph. 508-757-5100 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
Sanford I. Furman 20 Walnut Street, Suite 201 

Wellesley MA 02481 
sandy@sfurmanlaw.com 
Ph. 617-243-0800  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

Robert E. Withrow III 
 

Mulhall Withrow, PLLC 
5 West Mill Street, Suite 5, 
Medfield, MA 02052 
rwithrow@mulhallwithrow.com  
Ph. 781-381-5287 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law 
• Estates and Wills 

mailto:amanda@dangerlaw.com
mailto:agrenier@fletchertilton.com
mailto:Danielle@thomasonlawpc.com
mailto:adunbar@burnslev.com
mailto:calcagnilaw@gmail.com
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Maria Gabriella Bonfim 
Moraes 
 

569 Main St, Suite 9 
Hyannis, MA 02601 
gabriella@attorneygabriella.com  
 
Ph. 508-957-2644 
 
 

Portuguese 
Spanish 
 
 
 
 
 

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

William J. Logan 5 Mary St.  
Arlington, Ma 02474 
wlogan@rcn.com  
Ph. 781-646-4414 
 
  

Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Jared Wimberly 300 Brickstone Sq., Ste. 201 
Andover, MA 01810 
jwimberly@wimberlylawfirm.com 
Ph. (978) 662-5403 
BBO 709829 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 

 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Eugene Lumelsky 153 Worthington Ave 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545 
eugenelumelsky@yahoo.com 
Ph. (508) 798-5757 
BBO 658375 

Russian 
 
 
 
 

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

 
Melissa J. Fay 350 Park Street, Suite 201 

North Reading, MA 01864 
mfay@cervizzilaw.com 
Ph. (978) 276-0777 
BBO 628755  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 

 
Nicole Reeves Lavallee 250 Commercial Street, Suite 450 

Worcester, MA 01608 
office@reeveslavallee.com 
Ph. (508) 425-6945 
  

Family Law 
• General 
• Adoption 
Probate Law 
• Estates and Wills 

Alison Litt 1290 Worcester Road, Suite 2 
Framingham, MA 01702 
alison@alisonlittlaw.com 
Ph. (774) 270-1816 
BBO 659765 
 

 
 
 
 

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Jason M. Carrozza 2 Master Drive, Suite 4 
Franklin, MA 02038 
jason@familylegalpartners.com 
Ph. (508) 803-1333  

Probate Law 
• Estates and Wills 

 
 

mailto:gabriella@attorneygabriella.com
mailto:wlogan@rcn.com
mailto:jwimberly@wimberlylawfirm.com
mailto:eugenelumelsky@yahoo.com
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BBO 657836 
Kelly N Griffin 20 Burlington Mall Road 

Suite 415 
Burlington, MA 01803 
kgriffin@robertsassoc.com  
Ph. (781) 825-8400 
BBO 670999 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, 

child support) 
• Adoption  

Probate Law 
• Guardianship & 

Conservatorship 

 
Stephen Karpf 275 Grove Street, Ste. 2-400 

Newton, MA 02466 
karpf@vadimuslaw.com  
Ph. (617) 564-3823 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law 
Estates and Wills 
 
*May accept scale/reduced fee cases 

Karen E Davis 509 Main Street 
PO Box 199 
Sturbridge, MA 01566 
karen@regeorge.net 
Ph. (508) 347-7114 
BBO 347-7114 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
Guardianship and Conservatorship 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Paul Michael Sushchyk 
1 Exchange Place 
Worcester, MA 01564 
psushchyklaw@gmail.com 
Ph. (978) 621-7028 
BBO (978) 621-7028 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Christopher Sanderson Hera Law Group 
163 Main Street 
Maynard, MA 01754 
csanderson@heralawgroup.com 
Ph. (978) 637-2048 
BBO 673525  

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law 
• Estates and Wills 

mailto:kgriffin@robertsassoc.com
mailto:karpf@vadimuslaw.com
mailto:karen@regeorge.net
mailto:psushchyklaw@gmail.com
mailto:csanderson@heralawgroup.com
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 • Guardianship and 
Conservatorship 

 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 
 

Sheena Burgess 125 Turnpike Road 
Suite 3 
Westborough, MA 01581 
Sheena@bergeronburgess.com 
Ph. (508) 492-1618 
BBO 687842 
 
  

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Jenna M. Bergeron 125 Turnpike Road 
Suite 3 
Westborough, MA 01581 
jenna@bergeronburgess.com 
Ph. (508) 492-1618 
BBO 684303  

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
 
 

Morgan Caldarone, 
Esq. 

163 Main Street 
Maynard, MA 01754 
mcaldarone@heralawgroup.com  
Ph. (978) 637-2048 
BBO 710227 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
• Adoption 
Probate Law  
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship & Conservatorship 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 
 

Tyler Quesnel 500 West Cummings Park 
Suite 4950 
Woburn, MA 01801 
tyler@quesnellaw.com 
Ph. (714) 381-4857 
BBO 705785 
  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 
 

Christine L. B. Maguire Roberts & Associates LLC 
20 Burlington Mall Road Ste 415 
Burlington, MA 01803 
cmaguire@robertsassoc.com 
Ph. (781) 825-8400 
 
  

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, 

child support) 
Probate Law 

• Estates and Wills 
• Probate Law - Guardianship 

& Conservatorship 

mailto:Sheena@bergeronburgess.com
mailto:jenna@bergeronburgess.com
mailto:mcaldarone@heralawgroup.com
mailto:tyler@quesnellaw.com
mailto:cmaguire@robertsassoc.com


LAR Qualified Attorneys 
Worcester County 
 
 

Page 12 of 12 
April 16, 2024 

 
 
 

 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Alana Clements 287 Appleton Street 
Suite 208 
Lowell, MA 01852 
aclements@ncalaw.com 
Ph. (978) 394-2666 
BBO 648833  

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, 

child support) 
 
 
 

Cassandra P. Kent 177 Huntington Ave 
23rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02115 
ckent@atwoodcherny.com 
Ph. (617) 262-6400 
BBO 703147  

Family Law  
• General (divorce, paternity, child 

support) 
 
 
 

Melissa J. Bruno Callahan, Barraco, Inman, & 
Bonzagni, P.C. 
1700 West Park Drive, Suite 200 
Westborough, MA 01581 
mbruno@callahanbarraco.com 
Ph. (508) 372-1200 
BBO 676525  

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, 

child support) 

*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 
 

Ashley Dotchin 6 Walden Street 
Concord, MA 01742 
adotchin@dotchinlaw.com 
Ph. (617) 716-9715 
BBO 699226 
 
  

Probate Law 
• Estates and Wills 
• Guardianship and 

Conservatorship 
 
*May accept sliding scale/reduced 
fee cases 

Sarah Ann Labrecque 289 Great Rd. Suite 101 
Acton, MA 01720 
sarah.labrecque@harsip-
stuart.com 
Ph. (978) 264-0250 
BBO 685250  

Family Law 
• General (divorce, paternity, 

child support) 

 
 

 

mailto:aclements@ncalaw.com
mailto:ckent@atwoodcherny.com
mailto:mbruno@callahanbarraco.com
mailto:adotchin@dotchinlaw.com
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